Form | TO-1595 -31-91

RECO

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office OT12 Reco POTATO 2 COLOR

04-21-2003

Our Ref.: 611-72

Comn: ssioner of Patents and Trademarks	Our Ref.: 611-	
Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	40F700	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Latenes and Trademistration	2425720nal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Kajsa Von Schalien	Names Stars Erros Altishalas	
Kles Norborg Minael Hjerpe /2,15-02	Name: Stora Enso Aktiebolag Internal Address:	
Mittael Hjerpe	Street Address: Asgatan 22	
A 11 Complete of according posterior of the sheet?		
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Falun	
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Sweden	
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: SE-791 80	
Other		
Execution Date: November 27, 2002, November 27, 2002 and November 27,	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No	
2002, respectively		
4. Ap dication number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution		
	November 27, 2002, And November 27, 2002, Respectively	
	November 27, 2002, Respectively	
A. Patent Application No(s). (03/2013) (1) Unassigned	B. Patent No(s).	
(1) Unassigned	(1)	
(2)	(2)	
(3) Additional numbers at	(3) tached Yes No	
5. Na ne and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:	
cor cerning document should be mailed:		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Na ne: Leonard C. Mitchard	Enclosed	
To LAH	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140	
Internal Address:	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
Saget Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which	
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter	
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.	
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.	
DO NOT HE	E THIC CDACE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statements and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of he original document.		
Leonard C. Mitchard	December 23, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	gnature Date	
Reg. No. 29,009		
Total number of pages including original	inal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]	

PATENT

695656

REEL: 013966 FRAME: 0600

REEL: 013966 FRAME: 0601

ASCIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned Liquid board	d (hereinafter Assignor) has made an	invention entitled
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	(hereinafter Assignee), a corporation	duly organized and
existing under the laws ofoffice and place of business		aving its principal
consideration, the receipt a said Assignor by these preseits successors, assigns, and and interest to the said invalorestid application, and tized and requested to issue	is desirous of acquiring an interest sideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowns and transfer unto legal representatives, the full and exceptation in the United States of America, he Commissioner of Patents and Trademark said Letters Patent to said Assignee, signs, and legal representatives.	er good and valuable owledged, the above the said Assignee, lusive right, title as described in the s is hereby author-
Klas NORBORG	/ Mas N'ervore	27 Nov.2002
Typed Name	Signature	Date 27 Nov. 2002
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature.	27 Nov. 2002 Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date
	WITNESSES:	•
Typed Name RECORDED: 12/23/200		Date FRAME: 0601